

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes

Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

Alfred Jordan (2nd), Chairman Greg Grounds (5th), Vice Chairman Dan Tarwater III (4th)		
Monday, October 24, 2016	2:25 PM	Eastern Jackson County Legislative Assembly Area

Present 3 - Alfred Jordan, Greg Grounds and Dan Tarwater III

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

19288 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive and the Jackson County Sheriff to execute a Letter of Agreement with the Communications Workers of America related to a training stipend for certain associates within the Sheriff's Office, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$8,400.00.

Attachments: 19288bu

19288c.adopt.pdf

19288-LTROFAGMT-COMMWKSOFAMR.pdf

A motion was made by Greg Grounds, seconded by Alfred Jordan, to recommend do pass Resolution #19288. The motion passed by voice vote.

<u>19278</u> A RESOLUTION transferring \$117,480.00 within the 2016 Special Road and Bridge Fund for the purchase of ballistics vests and emergency equipment for use by the Sheriff's Office.

Attachments: 19278bu

19278adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Greg Grounds, seconded by Dan Tarwater III, to recommend do pass Resolution #19278. The motion passed by voice vote.